Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Omitrly L. Shmagin; Randall W. Brown; Todd M. Brueck; Danielle S. Koltenuk	Name: Stokely-Van Camp, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 555 W. Monroe			
Execution Date(s) Sept. 1, 3, 24, 2004	Mall Stop 11/12			
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago			
Corrected Assignment to correct	Only. Glicago			
spelling of Assignor's Name, previously recorded at Reel 015867, Frame 0974,	State: Illinols			
Recorded September 30, 2004	Country: USA Zip:60661			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/214,292				
Filed September 30, 2004				
Additional numbers at	tached? Tyes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Ryndak & Suri LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 West Madison Street	Enclosed			
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>312-214-7770</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0503			
Fax Number: <u>312/214-7715</u>	Authorized User Name Eric H. Weimers			
Ernail Address: weimers@ryndaksurl.com	Authorized Oser Maine Eners. Weiners			
9. Signature:	Feb. 2, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Eric H. Welmers Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0194

(Date)

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 40002-11341 Page 1 of 2

Serial No	
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersign to Stokely-Van Camp, Inc., its successors and and interest in the invention or Improvements (I in an application for Letters Patent of the United day of September, 2004, and in said at Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file.	er good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of ed inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed a States, entitled: BOTTLE, executed by the undersigned on the oplication and any and all other applications for United States either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or it of the United States which may be obtained on any of said ereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes an Patent to said assignee.	d requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
The undersigned hereby authorizes an this assignment the date and serial number of	d requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in said application.
assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating the Letters Patent that may be granted upon said assigned herein becoming involved in Interferent the matters of preparing and executing the prethereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, the United States and vest in said assignee all enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the	d hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said on or substitute application for said invention or improvements, hereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent nce, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in liminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and it enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been
interest in said invention or improvements for a International Convention, and agrees to executivith any application for foreign letters patent the $3/24/64$	igned hereby assigns to sald assignee the entire right, title and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the te, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection terefor.
(Date) Rand	all W. Brown, III

Danielle S. Koltenuk

Assignment Docket No. 40002-10341 Page 2 of 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Dm ITRIXY</u> SHMAGIN, to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

GLORIA A. SARSAM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-25-2007

REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 40002-11341 Page 1 of 2

Serial No.	 	
Filed:		

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Stokely-Van Camp, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: BOTTLE, executed by the undersigned on the day of September, 2004, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the international Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

(Date)	Dmitriy L. Shmagin
9/61/64 (Date)	Randall W. Brown, III
(Date)	Todd M. Brueck
9304	Danielle S. Koltenuk

Ryndak & Suri · 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 · Chicago, IL 60602 · (312) 214-7770

REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0197